South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:20:23 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*1045 (Rat #0333, Act #0291 of 2006) General Bill, By Ritchie, Bryant, Campsen and Knotts
Summary: Marriage license fee

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 20-1-230, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE ISSUANCE OF A MARRIAGE LICENSE, SO AS TO PROVIDE A ONE-TIME FIFTY-DOLLAR NON-REFUNDABLE TAX
CREDIT FOR COUPLES THAT COMPLETE A QUALIFYING PREMARITAL PREPARATION COURSE AND TO PROVIDE
CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS FOR A PREMARITAL PREPARATION COURSE; AND BY ADDING SECTION 12-6-3381 SO AS
TO CREATE THE TAX CREDIT FOR COUPLES THAT COMPLETE A QUALIFYING PREMARITAL PREPARATION
COURSE. - ratified title

01/17/06
01/17/06
01/31/06
02/15/06
02/16/06
02/16/06
02/16/06
02/17/06
02/21/06
02/21/06
02/21/06
05/17/06
05/24/06
05/25/06
05/25/06
05/31/06
06/02/06
06/02/06
06/08/06

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Referred to Subcommittee: Ritchie (ch), Rankin, Lourie, Scott
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
Amended SJ-23

Read second time SJ-23

Scrivener's error corrected

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-129

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-129

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6

Read second time HJ-49

Read third time and enrolled HJ-16

Ratified R 333

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/31/06

Act No. 291

Page 1 of 1



