

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*1045 (Rat #0333, Act #0291 of 2006) General Bill, By Ritchie, Bryant, Campsen and Knotts

Summary: Marriage license fee

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 20-1-230, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF A MARRIAGE LICENSE, SO AS TO PROVIDE A ONE-TIME FIFTY-DOLLAR NON-REFUNDABLE TAX CREDIT FOR COUPLES THAT COMPLETE A QUALIFYING PREMARITAL PREPARATION COURSE AND TO PROVIDE CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS FOR A PREMARITAL PREPARATION COURSE; AND BY ADDING SECTION 12-6-3381 SO AS TO CREATE THE TAX CREDIT FOR COUPLES THAT COMPLETE A QUALIFYING PREMARITAL PREPARATION COURSE. - ratified title

01/17/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
01/17/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
01/31/06	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Ritchie (ch), Rankin, Lourie, Scott
02/15/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
02/16/06	Senate	Amended SJ-23
02/16/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
02/16/06		Scrivener's error corrected
02/17/06		Scrivener's error corrected
02/21/06	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
02/21/06	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-129
02/21/06	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-129
05/17/06	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
05/24/06	House	Read second time HJ-49
05/25/06	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-16
05/25/06		Ratified R 333
05/31/06		Signed By Governor
06/02/06		Copies available
06/02/06		Effective date 05/31/06
06/08/06		Act No. 291